100975356

To the Honorable Commissione Name of conveying party(ies):

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Daniel Fu MLO 4-27-99	Name: Poseidon Technology, Inc. Internal Address:				
4-27-99					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No					
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 2075 Zanker Road				
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95131				
Execution Date: February 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/986,430; filed	December 7, 1997				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [x] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Walstein Bennett Smith III	7. T. 15. (27. CTD 2.11)				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00				
	[x] Enclosed				
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 701 Welch Road, Suite 3329	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
27/1999 TTON11 00000103 0A9A6430					
FC:561 40.00 OP DO NOT I	ISE THIS SDACE				

: SHEET

Y

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ne attached original documents or copy thereof.

Patent and Trademark Office

120.00 OP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Walstein Bennett Smith III. Reg. No. 36,685

Name of Person Signing

Signature

April 20,1999
Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]

Docket No.	A-64178/WSG/RMA

Assignment

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

RECORDED: 04/27/1999

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I having made an invention in AN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A CACHE COHERENT SHARED MEMORY MULTIPROCESSING SYSTEM and having on <u>December 7, 1997</u> executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Poseidon Technology, Inc., a corporation of California, having its principal office at 2075 Zanker Road, San Jose, CA 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said <u>Poseidon Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, it successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Poseidon Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Danie (Fu Full Name of Sole or Firs	t Joint Inventor	Sole or First	Joint Inve	entor's Signature	Signed on da in month in the year/	Feb.
Residence	1035	Rocky	٠٠ ١ ٩٠	Ave. Si	nng vale, c	CA 9408
Citizenship					9	
Post Office Address	1035 R.	ochrose	Aur.	Sunyvale,	(A 940	86

PATENT REEL: 9725 FRAME: 0038